Instructions for the CandidatesInstructions for the CandidatesInstructions for the CandidatesInstructions for the Candidates
1. Write your Seat No. and OMR Sheet No. in the space provided
on the top of this page.
2. This paper consists of sixty sixty sixty sixty (60606060) multiple-choice type of questions,
out of which the candidate would be required to answer any
fifty (50505050) questions. In the event of the candidate attempting
more than fifty questions, the first fifty questions attempted
by the candidate would be evaluated.

16.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
17.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
18.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
JAN - 00118/I—AJAN - 00118/I—AJAN - 00118/I—AJAN - 00118/I—A
19.
(A)
(B)

large general public
(B) The ad is accepted and
internalized by the target group
(C) The ad is aesthetically liked by
a large general public
(D) The ad is discussed by the
target group
23. A teacher who considers ‘Knowledge’
as existing primarily in the students’
ability to interpret, generally tend
to emphasize more on :
(A) Powerful lecturing
(B) Transmitting information
(C) Presentation
(D) Discussion and negotiations
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
JAN - 00118/I—AJAN - 00118/I—AJAN - 00118/I—AJAN - 00118/I—A
24.
(A)
(B)

w0 = X
w1 = Y, w2 = XY, w3 = YXY
wn + 1 wn
l = w10 X
m = w9 Y
(l, m) = ............ .
(A) (21, 34)
(B) (34, 34)
(C) (34, 21)
(D) (55, 34)
27.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
JAN - 00118/I—AJAN - 00118/I—AJAN - 00118/I—AJAN - 00118/I—A
28. Female rabbits are either juvenile
or adult. Each month, each juvenile
grows to adulthood and each adult

(C) 73
(D) 71
32.
EG, IK, NP, .........., AC
(A) RT
(B) TV
(C) SU
(D) SV
33. ‘CHENAI’
49615210
‘SANGLI’
(A) 2021581310
(B) 202147129
(C) 201158139
(D) 202148128
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
JAN - 00118/I—AJAN - 00118/I—AJAN - 00118/I—AJAN - 00118/I—A
34. Which of the following shows the
correct relationship among players,
Kabaddi players and Football

(B) Only II
(C) Both I and II
(D) Neither I nor II
35.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
36.
IIII
IIIIIIII
(A) I
(B) II
(C) I II
(D) I II
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
JAN - 00118/I—AJAN - 00118/I—AJAN - 00118/I—AJAN - 00118/I—A
37. The following table presents the
number of families in a village
earning a certain level of monthly

498 2013, 2014, 2015
2013 40 50 30
2014 50 55 50
2015 50 60 80
(i)
 2014  2015
(ii)
2013  2014
(iii)
(iv)
2014  2015
(A) (i), (ii)  (iii)
(B) (ii), (iii)  (iv)
(C) (i), (iii)  (iv)
(D) (i), (ii)  (iv)
21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.
JAN - 00118/I—AJAN - 00118/I—AJAN - 00118/I—AJAN - 00118/I—A
39. Pass percentage of a school for
six consecutive years starting
from 2003 to 2008 are 45, 56,

who passed in all the four
subjects ?
(A) 34
(B) 30
(C) 36
(D) 26
41414141 42424242
A 29 30 38 25
B 34 32 36 30
C 26 34 31 29
41. B
(A) 34
(B) 30
(C) 36
(D) 26
23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.
JAN - 00118/I—AJAN - 00118/I—AJAN - 00118/I—AJAN - 00118/I—A
42. The maximum possible number of
students who passed in both Hindi
and Marathi in three divisions

called on :
(A) Digital equality
(B) Digital democracy
(C) Net priority
(D) Net neutrality
45. (ftp)
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
46.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.
JAN - 00118/I—AJAN - 00118/I—AJAN - 00118/I—AJAN - 00118/I—A
47. Which of the following is the correct
chronology of internet facilities ?
(A) Amazon, Google, Snapchat,

49.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
50.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
51.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.
JAN - 00118/I—AJAN - 00118/I—AJAN - 00118/I—AJAN - 00118/I—A
52. A major initiative undertaken
for water conservation namely
“Jalayukta Shivar” in :

(D) Article 68
55.
(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(A) —(2), —(4), —(1), —(3)
(B) —(3), —(2), —(4), —(1)
(C) —(4), —(3), —(2), —(1)
(D) —(2), —(1), —(3), —(4)
56. 1994
(A)  65
(B)  66
(C)  67
(D)  68
29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.
JAN - 00118/I—AJAN - 00118/I—AJAN - 00118/I—AJAN - 00118/I—A
57. Yoga Education Mission is related
to :
(A) Medical Education

Sanskrit
University
(A) Y—(4), R—(3), L—(1), W—(2)
(B) Y—(2), R—(4), L—(3), W—(1)
(C) Y—(1), R—(2), L—(4), W—(3)
(D) Y—(3), R—(1), L—(2), W—(4)
60. What is the full form of ICSSR ?
(A) Indian Council of Social Science
Research
(B) Indian Council of Space Science
Research
(C) Indian Council of Scientific
Search and Research
(D) Indian Congress of Space and
Scientific Research
31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.
JAN - 00118/I—AJAN - 00118/I—AJAN - 00118/I—AJAN - 00118/I—A
ROUGH WORK
32323232
JAN - 00118/I—AJAN - 00118/I—AJAN - 00118/I—AJAN - 00118/I—A